RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc.
AS9100 and ISO 9001 Certified
LAN24225 and LAN34225
PCI Express Dual-Gigabit SFP/Fiber Ethernet
User’s Manual
BDM-610020100 Rev. B
RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc.
103 Innovation Boulevard

o Drivers included in most modern operating systems. Check with the OS manufacturer
RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc. | www.rtd.com  7 LAN24225 and LAN34225 User’s Manual
 Ordering Information
The LAN24225 is available with the following options:
Table 1: Ordering Options
Part Number Description
LAN24225ER PCI/104-Express SFP Ethernet Module (with pass-through PCI)
LAN34225ER PCIe/104 SFP Ethernet Module (without pass-through PCI)
IDAN-LAN24225ER PCI/104-Express SFP Ethernet Module in IDAN enclosure
IDAN-LAN34225ER PCIe/104 SFP Ethernet Module in IDAN enclosure
LAN24225ER-1 PCI/104-Express SFP Ethernet Module (with pass-through PCI) with Multi-Mode SFPs installed
LAN34225ER-1 PCIe/104 SFP Ethernet Module (without pass-through PCI) with Multi-Mode SFPs installed
IDAN-LAN24225ER-1 PCI/104-Express SFP Ethernet Module in IDAN enclosure with Multi-Mode SFPs installed
IDAN-LAN34225ER-1 PCIe/104 SFP Ethernet Module in IDAN enclosure with Multi-Mode SFPs installed
Throughout this document, LAN24225 refers to both the LAN24225 and LAN34225 unless otherwise noted.
The Intelligent Data Acquisition Node (IDAN™) building block can be used in just about any combination with other IDAN building blocks to
create a simple but rugged 104™ stack.  This module can also be incorporated in a custom-built RTD HiDAN™ or HiDANplus High Reliability
Intelligent Data Acquisition Node.  Contact RTD sales for more information on our high reliability systems.